CITY OF BEAVERTON

RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH SEWER RATES FOR WASTEWATER SERVICE

Minutes of a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Beaverton, held on **October 21, 2019**, at the City Hall in the City of Beaverton, which commenced at 7:00 p.m.

PRESENT:		
ABSENT:		
The following resolution was offered by	and supported by	_:

Resolution Establishing Rates for Sewer Service

WHEREAS, Title II, Chapter 24, Section 2.404 of the City of Beaverton Utilities & Services Ordinance requires the City Council to establish certain rates to be charged for sewer service by Resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following rates are established for charges to be paid by users of the sewer service provided by the City of Beaverton effective January 1, 2020: Charges billed bi-monthly:

			Proposed
	Meter	Current	Rates
Water Rates:	Size	Rates 2019	2020
In District RES	3/4	40.50	46.50
	1	42.50	77.75
			-
Out District RES	3/4	45.75	53.48
			-
In District Com	3/4	40.50	46.50
	1"	42.50	77.75
	1 1/2	49.00	155.50
	2"	59.00	248.75
	3"	69.00	466.50
	4"	80.00	777.50
			-
Out District Com	3/4	45.75	53.48
	1 1/2	-	-
			-
REU In Dist		33.50	-
REU Out Dist		36.75	-
			-
Non Metered		40.50	46.50
			-
In District Com		4.00	5.10
Out District Com		5.60	6.60

AYES:	
NAYS:	
RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED.	
	Janelle Keen, City Clerk
I hereby certify that the foregoing constresolution adopted by the City Council Gladwin, Michigan, at a regular meeting	of the City of Beaverton, County of
	Janelle Keen, City Clerk